TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380691

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JUST PUSH PAY, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYZER, LLC		
Street Address:	1727 Funny Cide Drive		
City:	Waxhaw		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28173		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86576738	PAYZER	
Serial Number:	86473088	PAYZER THE ALL-IN-ONE FINANCIAL TOOL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4009

Email: dmb@nixonvan.com, lsp@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Duane M. Byers

Nixon & Vanderhye PC Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMB-4873-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane M. Byers
SIGNATURE:	/Duane M. Byers/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=4873--Change-of-Name-doc#page1.tif source=4873--Change-of-Name-doc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0611



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JUST PUSH PAY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JUST PUSH PAY, LLC" TO "PAYZER, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

5612278 8100

150599657

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 2346742

TRADEMARK REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0612

DATE: 05-04-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:18 PM 05/01/2015
FILED 12:43 PM 05/01/2015
SRV 150599657 - 5612278 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

- The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is JUST PUSH PAY, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out ARTICLE I thereof and substituting in lieu of ARTICLE I the following new ARTICLE I:
 - NAME. The name of the limited liability company is PAYZER, LLC (the "Company")." "1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Just Push Pay, LLC as of the 1st day of May, 2015.

/s/ Joseph Giordano Joseph Giordano Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 04/15/2016